The 50th Session of the Committee 
(CCPR50) met in Haikou, China, April 9–14, 
2018. The relevant document is REP18/PR. 
The following items were considered at the 
41st Session of the Codex Alimentarius 
Commission in July 2018: 

Adopted at Step 8 and 5/8: 
• Three hundred eighty-six (386) MRLs for 

different pesticide residues. 
• Revisions of the Classification: Class A— 

Primary Commodities of Plant Origin—Type 
04 Nuts, Seeds, and SAPs (Step 8 and 5/8); 

• Revision of the Classification: Class A- 
Primary Commodities of Plant Origin—Type